RESOLUTION NO. 2015 - 222

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated May 26, 2015 that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

<u>YEAR</u>	<u>BLOCK</u>	<u>LOT</u>	NAME and ADDRESS	AMOUNT
CY 2015	106	20	Doris Flowers 4509 Gail Ln. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Real Estate Tax Servic Attn: Refund Department, PO Box 961250, Fort Worth, TX 76161-9858) Refund due to wrong account	599.99 ce,
CY 2015	1101	53	Marian Mamounis 1760 N. Delsea Dr. (Mail check to: 749 Whitehall Rd, Newfield, NJ 08344) Refund overpayment/Property deleted for 2015	431.66
CY 2015	3512	6	David Pepitone 1609 Wallace St. (Make check payable to: James V. Jennings 1358 Utopia Lane Vineland, NJ 08361) Refund Homestead Benefit to prior owner	\$238.62
CY 2015	5119	20	Michael or Sandra Calabrese 1539 E. Walnut Rd. (Make check payable to: Gateway Funding, 300 Welsh Rd. Bldg 5, Horsham, PA 19033, Attn: Mary Ellen Bennett) Refund Mortgage Co./Payment applied to wrong account	677.99
CY 2015	5502	12	Isaida Arce or Nelson D. Roman 1083 W. Walnut Rd. (Make check payable to: Cora L. Tripp, 412 Grapevine St., Myrtle Beach, SC 29579) Refund Homestead Benefit to prior owner	302.56
CY 2015	5801	62	Sylvia L. Clark 1701 S. East Blvd., Vineland, NJ 08360 Refund due to duplicate payment	785.91
CY 2015	5806	8	Nationstar Mortgage LLC 682 Pleasant Dr. (Make check payable to: Industry Consulting Group, Refund Department, 2777 N. Stemmons Freeway, Suite 940, Dallas, TX 75207) Refund due to duplicate payment	332.08
CY 2015	6504	19	Marcel J. Durand 2559 Bartholomew Dr., Vineland, NJ 08361 Refund overpayment/Granted Totally Disabled Veteran	425.98
CY 2015	7101	4	Jeraldo Berrios 63 E. Sherman Ave (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Real Estate Tax Service Attn: Refund Department, PO Box 961250, Fort Worth, TX 76161-9858) Refund overpayment/Granted Totally Disabled Veteran	\$2,481.41 ee,

<u>YEAR</u>	BLOCK	<u>LOT</u>	NAME and ADDRESS	<u>AMOUNT</u>
CY 2015	7601	2.7	Rick Gullo or Margaret Trerotola 1299 Matthew Ln. (Make check payable to Joanne Adel, 1801 Lexington Swedesboro, NJ 08085) Refund Homestead Benefit to prior owner	460.84 n Mews,
CY 2015	7703	3	Robert S. or Shirley D. Marcus 1565 Hance Bridge Rd. (Make check payable to: BAC/Corelogic Attn: Refun 1 Corelogic Drive, Westlake, TX 76262) Refund overpayment	\$1,489.38 d Dept.,

TOTAL REFUNDS \$8,226.42

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

- 1. That the Comptroller of the City of Vineland be and he is hereby authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated May 26, 2015 to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and the refund to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution to the respective parties.
- 2. That a certified copy of the within resolution be filed with the Comptroller, the Tax Collector and the Business Administrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland County Board of Taxation.

Adopted:	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	_